
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 -23.40 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 -9.25 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 24/04/2017 1.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 24/04/2017 1.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 24/04/2017 2.75 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 24/04/2017 3.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 24/04/2017 3.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account ww.Lockerkeys.biz 24/04/2017 3.90 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 24/04/2017 4.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 24/04/2017 4.70 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Station T/O 24/04/2017 5.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 24/04/2017 6.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Geeves Of Castle Bromw 24/04/2017 6.75 General Debtors 131311 - Cleaning & Janitorial - Laundry Service

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 24/04/2017 6.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Dorridge Station T/O 24/04/2017 7.10 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 9.25 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 9.25 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 9.25 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 12.50 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Geeves Of Castle Bromw 24/04/2017 13.50 General Debtors 131311 - Cleaning & Janitorial - Laundry Service

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 24/04/2017 13.60 IT Equipment & Software 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services 123-Reg.co.uk 24/04/2017 18.96 General Office Expenses 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 24/04/2017 19.90 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Fircroft College 24/04/2017 20.00 Clients Expenses 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 20.83 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Price & Oliver 24/04/2017 21.90 General Debtors 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Price & Oliver 24/04/2017 21.90 General Debtors 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 23.40 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 23.40 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 23.40 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 24/04/2017 25.02 General Office Expenses 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 25.24 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 24/04/2017 27.20 IT Equipment & Software 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 24/04/2017 27.20 IT Equipment & Software 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Argos.co.uk 24/04/2017 28.28 Clients Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/04/2017 28.32 Clients Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services WH Smith 24/04/2017 31.01 General Office Expenses 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Clas Ohlson UK 24/04/2017 34.89 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Planning & Development Services Comms Exp 24/04/2017 39.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko.com 24/04/2017 40.83 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 46.25 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 46.80 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 46.80 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 56.13 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 93.60 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 93.60 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Planning & Development Services RICS Com GBP Cybs 24/04/2017 100.00 Training 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Lend Lease Retail 24/04/2017 100.00 Room Hire/ Premises Hire 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/04/2017 100.78 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe       Ahm03Q 24/04/2017 119.98 Clients Expenses 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Express Matting Se 24/04/2017 119.99 IT Equipment & Software 101300 - Building Construction Materials - Floor Coverings

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 24/04/2017 123.00 Court Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tyne Blinds Ltd 24/04/2017 123.93 General Debtors 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 128.79 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Lend Lease Retail 24/04/2017 150.00 Room Hire/ Premises Hire 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Local.gov.uk 24/04/2017 199.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services Village Hotel Solihull 24/04/2017 207.92 General Office Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/04/2017 225.01 Clients Transport Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 24/04/2017 237.00 Court Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services West Midlands Police A 24/04/2017 299.46 Other Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services West Midlands Trvl 24/04/2017 330.00 Clients Transport Costs 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 24/04/2017 348.00 Court Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 24/04/2017 672.00 Court Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amz*Trepolar 24/04/2017 -2.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care WH Smith 24/04/2017 -8.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Laptop Charger Factory 24/04/2017 -10.98 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Laptop Charger Factory 24/04/2017 -13.87 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 24/04/2017 -54.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 2.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Aldi 24/04/2017 2.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 2.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Birmingham Electrcl Tr 24/04/2017 3.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Park Mobile 24/04/2017 3.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 24/04/2017 3.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/04/2017 3.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clintons 747 24/04/2017 3.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clintons 747 24/04/2017 3.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 24/04/2017 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Sainsbury's Smkt 24/04/2017 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 24/04/2017 4.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 24/04/2017 4.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Adsa Stores Ltd 4231 24/04/2017 4.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 24/04/2017 4.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 4.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Adsa Stores Ltd 4231 24/04/2017 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Adsa Stores Ltd 4231 24/04/2017 5.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 5.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services The Chiltern Rlywy 24/04/2017 5.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hullait News 24/04/2017 5.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Poundland Ltd 1713 24/04/2017 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 24/04/2017 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Land Registry 24/04/2017 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Land Registry 24/04/2017 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Land Registry 24/04/2017 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 6.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Farmfoods- Tile Hi 24/04/2017 6.42 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/04/2017 6.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/04/2017 6.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Co-Op Late Shop 24/04/2017 6.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Adsa Stores Ltd 4231 24/04/2017 6.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 24/04/2017 7.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Greggs PLC 24/04/2017 7.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 4453 24/04/2017 7.21 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 24/04/2017 7.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 24/04/2017 7.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lakeland Limited 24/04/2017 7.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Greggs 24/04/2017 7.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 7.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/04/2017 8.82 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 24/04/2017 8.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care WH Smith 24/04/2017 8.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care WH Smith 24/04/2017 8.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Marks&Spencer PLC SF 24/04/2017 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cineworld NEC Birm 24/04/2017 9.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 24/04/2017 9.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services W M Morrisons 24/04/2017 9.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Warwick Parkway Statio 24/04/2017 9.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services London Midland Sel 24/04/2017 10.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 24/04/2017 10.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Costa @ Next 43037905 24/04/2017 10.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services M&S Simply Food - SSP 24/04/2017 10.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Paperchase 24/04/2017 11.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys Smkts 24/04/2017 11.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services London Midland Sel 24/04/2017 11.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys Smkts 24/04/2017 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Assembly Room 24/04/2017 12.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 24/04/2017 12.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 12.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Boots-Chelmsley 24/04/2017 12.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311200 - Healthcare - Drugs

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/04/2017 13.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care St Bernards Grange 24/04/2017 13.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Raven Stechford 24/04/2017 13.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 24/04/2017 14.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrisons 24/04/2017 15.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 24/04/2017 15.17 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Post Office Counter 24/04/2017 15.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Poundland Ltd 24/04/2017 16.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Adsa Stores Ltd 4231 24/04/2017 16.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 24/04/2017 16.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Assembly Room 24/04/2017 16.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 24/04/2017 17.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Seagull Fish Bar 24/04/2017 17.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 18.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Tesco Stores 2219 24/04/2017 19.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 19.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.The-Challenge.org 24/04/2017 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hmcourts-Service.G 24/04/2017 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 21.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 21.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's 24/04/2017 21.61 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services John Lewis 24/04/2017 22.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Marks&Spencer PLC SF 24/04/2017 22.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 23.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Cross Country Trains 24/04/2017 24.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 24.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 24/04/2017 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 25.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 25.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Birmingham Hippodrome 24/04/2017 26.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Melbicks Garden 24/04/2017 26.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Nandos Solihull 24/04/2017 26.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Reservoir 24/04/2017 26.62 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care National Tramway 24/04/2017 27.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Lyreco UK Ltd 24/04/2017 27.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 4273 24/04/2017 27.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Cross Country Trains 24/04/2017 28.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 24/04/2017 28.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail Amazon.c 24/04/2017 28.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail Amazon.c 24/04/2017 31.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 24/04/2017 31.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hobbycraft (Internet) 24/04/2017 32.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 32.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 32.01 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 32.02 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 32.02 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 32.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 24/04/2017 33.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 33.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 24/04/2017 34.11 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Sainsburys Smkts 24/04/2017 34.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 34.72 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Christines Florists Birmi 24/04/2017 34.98 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 24/04/2017 35.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 24/04/2017 37.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 24/04/2017 39.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hobbycraft (Internet) 24/04/2017 40.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Maidenhead Aq @ Wolverha 24/04/2017 40.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 24/04/2017 41.24 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 24/04/2017 42.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care St Bernards Grange 24/04/2017 43.33 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services John Lewis 24/04/2017 44.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 44.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Dartington 24/04/2017 44.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 44.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public WH Smith 24/04/2017 47.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 48.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 49.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SMBC  Revenues - C 24/04/2017 50.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 50.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Pirongs.co.uk 24/04/2017 51.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Owl 24/04/2017 52.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 53.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 24/04/2017 54.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/04/2017 56.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Harvester Wheatshe 24/04/2017 57.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Currys S S 24/04/2017 59.99 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Silver Centre (UK) 24/04/2017 62.98 General Debtors 219999 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Cob Stop 24/04/2017 63.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 63.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/04/2017 64.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 65.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 66.71 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 66.86 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Birminghamhippodrome.C 24/04/2017 67.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services GWR Evesham To 24/04/2017 67.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 24/04/2017 68.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Boots 0335 24/04/2017 69.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311200 - Healthcare - Drugs

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Retail Group 24/04/2017 74.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 77.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wallace Robinson & Mor 24/04/2017 79.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 281000 - Legal Services - Advocacy

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 24/04/2017 79.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 80.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 24/04/2017 80.62 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Medpageltdt 24/04/2017 84.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 85.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Direct 24/04/2017 88.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport 24/04/2017 90.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 24/04/2017 96.39 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 24/04/2017 98.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Eb *Tenancy Fraud Foru 24/04/2017 99.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 24/04/2017 99.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Maplin Solihull B91 24/04/2017 99.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 24/04/2017 105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 24/04/2017 107.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 107.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 24/04/2017 110.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 112.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 24/04/2017 112.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services John Lewis 24/04/2017 115.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 24/04/2017 116.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 116.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 24/04/2017 119.62 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Sydney Mitchell Solici 24/04/2017 120.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 281000 - Legal Services - Advocacy

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services The Post Office 24/04/2017 121.41 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 24/04/2017 128.34 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 132.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Melbicks Garden 24/04/2017 135.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 24/04/2017 142.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/04/2017 144.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Lend Lease Retail 24/04/2017 147.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/04/2017 149.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 24/04/2017 150.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Inspire Hire 24/04/2017 152.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail Amazon.c 24/04/2017 164.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 24/04/2017 171.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ao Retail Limited 24/04/2017 173.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ao Retail Limited 24/04/2017 173.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Argos.co.uk 24/04/2017 183.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Chapmann's 24/04/2017 204.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/04/2017 205.02 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 24/04/2017 223.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/04/2017 226.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sykes Cottages 24/04/2017 233.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Home Shopping 24/04/2017 236.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Ukpaperrolls.com 24/04/2017 276.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services West Midlands Trvl 24/04/2017 281.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2017 289.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Esplanade Hotel - Mo 24/04/2017 300.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sykes Cottages 24/04/2017 300.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Butlins Holidays 24/04/2017 346.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Crowne Plaza 24/04/2017 360.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Crowne Plaza 24/04/2017 360.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Crowne Plaza 24/04/2017 360.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Crowne Plaza 24/04/2017 360.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Crowne Plaza 24/04/2017 484.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Crowne Plaza 24/04/2017 500.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Fix Auto 24/04/2017 1593.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 381400 - Vehicle Management - Maintenance
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